

Orlando Land Division

January 26, 2004

St. Johns River Water Management District P.O. Box 1429 Palatka, FL 32178-1429

Re: Aberdeen Phase III at Kings Ridge Permit # 40-069-19411-16

This letter serves to notify the St. Johns River Water Management District pursuant to the condition number 10 of permit number 40-069-19411-16 that Lennar Homes Corporation is hereby requesting to transfer the Aberdeen at Kings Ridge Neighborhood Homeowners Association the above referenced permit including all operating and maintenance responsibilities. I have included the MSSW/Stormwater As-Built Certification that was sent to you separately by Farner, Barley & Associates. Inc.

This permit should be transferred to:

Aberdeen at Kings Ridge Neighborhood Homeowners Association C/O Lennar Homes Orlando Land Division 151 Wymore Road Suite 4000 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

Phone: 407-682-9291 Fax: 407-682-1977

Sincerely,

Julio Ortiz Project Manager

CC: E. Bruce Lawson Bing Hacker

JO/cb

RECEIVED JAN 3 0 2004 PAL

AT Bill C. Barican (AB extend apparately) 1/23/04 ymm

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

PALATKA, FLORIDA

MAIL CENTER





MSSW/STORMWATER AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL*

PERMIT NUMBER:	40-069-19411-16		
PROJECT NAME:	Aberdeen Phase III @ Kings Ridge		
with the approved plans at the approved plans and spe of chapter 40C-4, 40C-4	mponents of this stormwater managed specifications and is ready for it ecifications will not prevent the syst, or 40C-42, F.A.C. (as applic based upon on-site observation of my review of as-built plans certification.	nspection. Any substantial deviation of the from functioning in complian able), when properly maintained the system conducted by me or b	ce with the requirements and operated. These y my designee undermy
Duane K. Booth, P.	E		
Name (please print)	<u> </u>	Signature of Professional	
Farner, Barley & A Company Name	ssociates, Inc.	#44631 Florida Registration Number	
350 North Sinclair	Avenue	01/20/04	
Company Address		Date	
Tavares, Florida 3 City, State, Zip Code (352) 343-8481 Telephone Number	2778	(Affix Seal)	
-	from the approved plans and spleviations	pecifications:	
Within 30 days of com	es of as-built plans when there apletion of the system, submit to	two copies of this form to:	RECEIVED
ST. JO Post O	OHNS RIVER WATER MANA Office Box 1429 ta, Florida 32178-1429	AGEMENT DISTRICT	JAN 3 0 2004 P 🛕 🐛

District Form No. 40C-1.181(13)

^{*}A registered professional is defined in subsection 40C-42.021(1) as "a professional registered in Florida with the necessary expertise in the fields of hydrology, drainage, flood control, erosion and sediment control, and stormwater pollution control to design and certify stormwater management systems." Examples of registered professionals may include professional engineers licensed under chapter 471, F.S., professional landscape architects licensed under chapter 481, F.S., and professional geologists licensed under chapter 492, F.S., who have the referenced skills.